## **ULLADULLA & DISTRICTS BLESSING OF THE FLEET FESTIVAL**

## **CODE OF CONDUCT**

Behaviour:	A high standard of respectful behavior must be exhibited at all times to <i>all</i> persons. No exceptions.
Language:	Suitable language must be used at all times, whilst in rehearsals in public and representing the Blessing of the Fleet Committee.
Clothing:	All participants are required to wear enclosed shoes for rehearsals. Thongs are not acceptable. Princesses to wear ball shoes for part of the rehearsals.
Princesses:	Full length ball gowns, age appropriate for the ball and also to be worn on the float on Easter Sunday.
	Full school uniform and strictly no make up to be worn to the interview.
Partners:	An evening suit to the ball. Suits will be hired at a shared cost.
	Long pants or jeans, shirt with collar & sleeves, enclosed shoes to be worn when joining their Princess, Easter Sunday for Parade and presentation.
Itinerary	All Princesses and Partners are to participate in and adhere to the itinerary of activities arranged for the Princess Ball and Blessing of the Fleet Festival.
Withdrawal	Princesses who withdraw are responsible for notifying their sponsors and the BoF Committee to arrange refund of sponsorship money. Should a Princess withdraw after <b>the nominated date</b> , sponsorship fee will not be refunded by Blessing of the Fleet Festival. (refer to schedule of Critical Dates for withdrawal cut off)
Princess Ball	No Princess or Partner is to consume any alcoholic drink during their participation in Blessing of the Fleet activities.
	Princesses and Partners are to remain at the ball, inside the venue until 11:00PM.
	Princesses and Partners will be seated together, at the Ball.
	No drinks are to be brought to the venue. Water and soft drink will be provided at the Ball, otherwise drinks are available at the bar.
Easter Sunday Parade	All Princesses, Partners and parents are to provide a float for the Easter Festival. The Committee will allow two Princesses/Partners to jointly construct one float.
Floats	Refer to float standards with your information package.
Breach of Code of Conduct	The Ulladulla & Districts Blessing of the Fleet Committee reserves the right to exclude any Princess or Partner found in breach of the Code of Conduct, from the Blessing of the Fleet competition and Festival activities.
Consent to Publication and Confidentially:	By signing this form the Princess, Partner & parent/s consent to the participants names, age, image and photographs being published in any form of media including radio, television, internet, newspaper and magazines. The Committee shall treat all other personal details as confidential to the committee and the judges of the Princesses. Any written material containing details of the Princesses and Partners will be destroyed after the completion of the Festival.
Print Participant	s name Signed Participant Date

Signed Parent/Guardian

Date

Print Parent/Guardian name